Liberty Utilities (Missouri Water) LLC. d/b/a Liberty Utilities

FOR – Valley Woods Subdivision Near Spokane, Christian County, MO

Name of Issuing Corporation Community, Town or City

ADOPTION NOTICE

ABOT HOW NOTICE
Pursuant to authority granted by the Missouri Public Service Commission in File No. WM-2018-0023, Liberty Utilities (Missouri Water) LLC. d/b/a Liberty Utilities hereby adopts, ratifies and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all tariffs filed with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, by Valley Woods Utility, LLC.

DATE OF ISSUE: August 27, 2018 month day year

DATE EFFECTIVE: _

month day year

September 22, 2018 September 26, 2018

ISSUED BY: <u>Chris Krygier</u>

CANCELLED name of officer

Director, Rates & Regulatory Affairs FILED Joplin, MO title Missouri Public address Service Commission WM-2018-0023; YW-2019-0035

October 16, 2020 Missouri Public Service Commission SN-2021-0043; YS-2021-0070 Liberty Utilities (Missouri Water) LLC. d/b/a Liberty Utilities

FOR - Valley Woods Subdivision Near Spokane, Christian County, MO

Name of Issuing Corporation

Community, Town or City

RULES GOVERNING RENDERING OF SEWER SERVICE

LIBERTY UTILITIES (MISSOURI WATER) LLC **D.B.A. LIBERTY UTILITIES**

SCHEDULE OF RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SERVICE GOVERNING THE PROVISION AND TAKING OF SEWER SERVICE

DATE OF ISSUE: ____ August 27, 2018

month day year

title

ISSUED BY: Chris Krygier

name of officer

DATE EFFECTIVE:

September 22, 2018 September 26, 2018 month day year

Director, Rates & Regulatory Affairs FILED Joplin, MO address Missouri Public Service Commission WM-2018-0023; YW-2019-0035